

HB0498/348475/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 498

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “a” in line 4 down through “change” in line 9 and substitute “the name of a professional corporation be approved by the appropriate licensing unit under certain circumstances”; in line 11, strike “without” and substitute “with”; and in line 16, strike “with” and substitute “without”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, before “The” insert “(A) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN WHICH A MAJORITY OF STOCKHOLDERS ARE PHYSICIANS LICENSED BY THE STATE BOARD OF PHYSICIANS.

(B)”;

in line 23, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 23 down through “**ON**” in line 24; and strike in their entirety lines 31 through 33, inclusive.